Print Date: 11/03/2025 Page 1 of 9
Asset Detailed Spec.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Model Designation: ATR72-500
Serial Number: XXX
Airframe Status as of: 28 Feb 2025
ATR72-500 (PW127F)
Print Date: 11/03/2025 Page 2 of 9
Asset Detailed Spec.
AIRCRAFT INFORMATION MSN: XXX
ATR72-500
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Aircraft Type ATR72-500
Aircraft Registration TBD
State of Registration America
Date of Manufacture 2007
CONFIGURATION
Category Feature Description
Aircraft Configuration 8.33 KHz Channel Spacing compliant Yes
Aircraft Configuration  ADSB Out installed (Version)  No
Aircraft Configuration  ATC Mode S Capability  ELS/EHS
Aircraft Configuration  CDSS installed  Yes
Aircraft Configuration  Certification Base @ Delivery  TBD
Aircraft Configuration  Current Certification Base  TBD
Aircraft Configuration  CVR Recording Time  120 minutes
Aircraft Configuration  DFDR Recording Time  25 hours
Aircraft Configuration  Fuel Quantity Indicators  Kgs
Aircraft Configuration  GPS installed  Yes
Aircraft Configuration  HF Comm System installed  Yes
Aircraft Configuration  Portable ELT (406 MHz) installed  Yes
Aircraft Configuration  Reinforced Cockpit Door installed  Yes
Aircraft Configuration  TCAS version  TCAS II Version 7.1
Aircraft Configuration  Wheels and Brakes Manufacturer  Safran
Aircraft Configuration  Type Certificate  EASA.A.084
Aircraft Configuration  Noise compliance  Yes
Aircraft Configuration  ETOPS compliance  No
Interior Configuration  Cabin Class Configuration  72Y
Interior Configuration  Cabin Seat Material / Colour  Leather/Blue
Interior Configuration  Cabin Seat Pitch  30"
Interior Configuration  Cabin Seat Type  Acro Superlight F/ Geven MITO
Interior Configuration  Galley Manufacturer  SIMAIR
Interior Configuration  Galley Type  A03/10 D01/10
Interior Configuration  Galleys Location  Rear Cabin
Interior Configuration  In-flight Entertainment System  N/A
Interior Configuration  Lavatories Location  Rear Cabin
WEIGHTS AND CAPACITY
Aircraft Weights Operational
Description (Kg) (lb)
Max Take Off Weight 22,500 Kgs 49,604 Lbs
Max Landing Weight 22,350 Kgs 49,274 Lbs
Max Zero Fuel Weight 20,300 Kgs 44,754 Lbs
ATR72-500 (PW127F)
Print Date: 11/03/2025 Page 3 of 9
Asset Detailed Spec.
Operating Empty Weight 13,000 kgs 28,660 lbs
Fuel Capacity 2,580 5,689
*Note: OEW Subject to change according to final delivery specifications
AIRFRAME
Status As of 28 Feb 2025 TSN 29,982
CSN 32,904
MAINTENANCE STATUS
Check Name Interval Last Done  Last Date Next Due Next Date Remaining
1C Structural
Check
8,000 FH 25,034 FH
29,104 FC
19 Jul 2019 33,034 FH 06 Nov 2025 FH: 3,053
2C Structural
Check
16,000 FH  25,034 FH
29,104 FC
19 Jul 2019  41,034 FH  21 Jul 2028  FH: 11,053
4C Structural
Check